Notice under Article 45 of the Energy (Northern Ireland) Order 2003

Financial Penalty in relation to a finding of a breach of a relevant
requirement by Project Plug Ltd. trading as Click Energy (“the
Licensee™)

The Northern Ireland Authority for Utility Regulation
Notice under Article 45 of the Energy (Northern Ireland) Order 2005

Financial Penalty with regard to finding of a breach of a relevant requirement by
Project Plug Ltd trading as Click Energy.

The Northern Ireland Authority for Utility Regulation (“the Authority”) hereby gives notice
under Article 45(6) that it has imposed a Financial Penalty on the above named Licensee in
exercise of the powers conferred on it by Article 45 of the Energy (Northern Ireland) Order
2003 (“the Order”)

In accordance with Article 45 (6) of the Order the Authority gives notice as follows:

1. The Authority hereby impose a financial penalty on the Licensee for the amount of
£24,682.00

2. This penalty is pursuant to a finding by an Enforcement Committee of the Authority,
dated 22" May 2018, that the Licensee failed to comply with their relevant
requirement under Article 5 of the Renewables Obligation Order (Northern Ireland)
2005.

3. The Licensee failed to make the required payment in relation to the Renewable
Obligation Order (Northern Ireland) 2005.

4. The justification for the imposition of this penalty and the amount proposed may be
found in the Determination of the Enforcement Committee dated 22" May 2018.

5. The Licensee is hereby bound to make payment of the financial penalty as outlined
above no later than 15" November 2018.

In accordance with Article 45(7) the Licensee may by 25" October 2018, make an
application to the Authority to specify different date by which portions of the penalty are to be
paid.

Dated 4™ October 2018

\\VQV/

Jenny Pyper
For and on behalf of the Northern Ireland Authority for Utility Regulation



